
OAKLAWN PARK - April 13, 2013 - Race 10
STAKES Arkansas Derby Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old
One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Snow Chief - 1:46.60 - April 17, 1987)
Purse: $1,000,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $1,000,000
Value of Race: $1,000,000 1st $600,000, 2nd $200,000, 3rd $100,000, 4th $50,000, 5th $30,000, 6th $4,000, 7th $4,000, 8th

$4,000, 9th $4,000, 10th $4,000
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 5:36 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Mar13 10AQU5

30Mar13 12GP7

16Mar13 10OP6

9Mar13 10TAM3

16Mar13 10OP2

16Mar13 10OP3

23Mar13 8TP2

16Mar13 10OP4

18Feb13 9OP3

15Mar13 2SA1

9
8
1
4

10
5
3
7
6
2

Overanalyze (Bejarano, Rafael)
Frac Daddy (Lebron, Victor)
Carve (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)
Falling Sky (Garcia, Martin)
Oxbow (Stevens, Gary)
Den's Legacy (Albarado, Robby)
Divine Ambition (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)
Texas Bling (Borel, Calvin)
Heaven's Runway (Ocampo, Israel)
War Academy (Smith, Mike)

122
118
118
122
122
122
118
122
122
118

L
L
L
L
L
L b
L f
L f
L
L b

9
8
1
4

10
5
3
7
6
2

5
7
9
2
8
4
6
10
1
3

71/2

61 1/2

82

21 1/2

9Head

5Head

11/2

10
31/2

4Head

71

4Head

81 1/2

11

10
62

2Head

91/2

3Head

5Head

71 1/2

41

5Head

11/2

81/2

2Head

31

9
6Head

---

31

41/2

53

1Head

62

2Head

84

71/2

9
---

14 1/4

21/2

3Neck

4Neck

51 1/4

63 1/2

72

83 1/4

9
---

3.70
23.90
22.20
9.20
3.00
6.10

62.50
14.90
82.80
1.90*

4-5w trip, clear late
4w 1/4, up late 2nd
traffic, up 3rd rail
pace off rail,weakened
improved in traffic
early move btween,fade
early foot, retreated
slow to settle, wide
brke sharp,forwrd,fade
broke stride,walkd off

Fractional Times: 23.32 47.64 1:12.57 1:39.22 Final Time: 1:51.94
Split Times: (24:32) (24:93) (26:65) (12:72)
Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: Overanalyze, Bay Colt, by Dixie Union out of Unacloud, by Unaccounted For. Foaled Apr 30, 2010 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Diamond A Racing Corp.. Winning Owner: Repole Stable

Total WPS Pool: $1,515,518
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Overanalyze 9.40 5.60 4.60
8 Frac Daddy 16.80 11.00
1 Carve 8.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-8 195.40 774,722
$1.00 Trifecta 9-8-1 1,264.30 578,292
$1.00 Pick 3 1-3-9 (3 correct) 106.30 113,897
$1.00 Pick 4 5-1-3-9 (4 correct) 1,052.70 283,850
$1.00 Superfecta 9-8-1-4 10,047.20 357,426

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

9 Overanalyze 5 74 1/4 73 1/2 72 3/4 3Head 14 1/4

8 Frac Daddy 7 62 3/4 41 1/4 41 1/2 41 1/4 24 1/4

1 Carve 9 84 3/4 84 1/2 52 1/2 51 3/4 34 3/4

4 Falling Sky 2 21/2 11 11/2 1Head 45

10 Oxbow 8 96 3/4 106 1/2 84 1/4 64 3/4 55 1/4

5 Den's Legacy 4 52 1/2 61 1/2 21/2 2Head 66 1/2

3 Divine Ambition 6 11/2 21 31/2 87 1/4 710

7 Texas Bling 10 106 3/4 96 94 3/4 76 3/4 812

6 Heaven's Runway 1 32 31 62 3/4 911 1/4 915 1/4

2 War Academy 3 42 1/2 51 1/4 --- --- ---

Trainers: 9 - Pletcher, Todd; 8 - McPeek, Kenneth; 1 - Asmussen, Steven; 4 - Terranova, II, John; 10 - Lukas, D.; 5 - Baffert, Bob; 3 - Miller, Darrin; 7 -
Durham, Danele; 6 - Martin, Joseph; 2 - Baffert, Bob

Owners: 9 - Repole Stable; 8 - Magic City Thoroughbred Partners; 1 -Michael Langford; 4 - Newtown Anner Stud, Covello, James and Bulger, Joseph; 10
- Calumet Farm; 5 - Westrock Stables LLC; 3 - Silverton Hill LLC; 7 - Hall's Family Trust; 6 - Jayaraman, K. K. and Jayaraman, V. Devi; 2 -
Tabor, Michael, Magnier, John and Smith, Derrick;

Footnotes
OVERANALYZE unhurried in the early going while outside, maintained striking distance up the backstretch while widest, four out to five wide when
advancing late in the second turn, collared the leader a furlong out, drifted in when clear, increased advantage late under steady handling. A CLAIM OF
FOUL BY THE TRAINER OF FRAC DADDY AGAINST THE WINNER FOR ALLEGED INTERFERENCE IN MIDSTRETCH WAS QUICKLY DISALLOWED.
FRAC DADDY stalked the pace outside, four wide and inside the winner into the lane, no match for that foe the final sixteenth while drifting out slightly.
CARVE reserved off the pace while racing in the two path, moved a bit closer after five furlongs, asked along late in the final turn, eased out a bit in traffic
nearing the furlong marker, dropped inside, up late for the show along the rail. FALLING SKY away in good order, showed the way early then relinquished
the advantage just before a quarter, regained lead, continued to lead into the stretch, weakened. OXBOW void of speed, improved in traffic late in the final
turn and into the stretch, lacked a serious late kick. DEN'S LEGACY behind the pace, lodged an early move between foes late backstretch, briefly vied, had
little left for the drive. DIVINE AMBITION moved up inside to show the way after a quarter, vied, retreated in the drive. TEXAS BLING broke in, slight steady,
five wide into the first turn, continued wide, five wide again in the second turn, failed to rally. HEAVEN'S RUNWAY broke alertly, raced forwardly for five
furlongs and began to give way. WAR ACADEMY backed out of the gate prior to the start, reloaded, broke in good order, raced in mid pack toward the front,
broke stride just after a half, pulled up gradually, walked off.

Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=OP&CY=USA&DATE=04/13/2013&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=OP&CY=USA&DATE=04/13/2013&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8876669&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8844072&compid=74888

