## OAKLAWN PARK - April 13, 2013 - Race 10

STAKES Arkansas Derby Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old

One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Snow Chief - 1:46.60 - April 17, 1987)

Purse: \$1,000,000 Guaranteed

Available Money: \$1,000,000

Value of Race: \$1,000,000 1st \$600,000, 2nd \$200,000, 3rd \$100,000, 4th \$50,000, 5th \$30,000, 6th \$4,000, 7th \$4,000, 8th

\$4,000, 9th \$4,000, 10th \$4,000

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 5:36 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Mar13 10AQU5	9	Overanalyze (Bejarano, Rafael) 🗻	122 L	9	5	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	71	71 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	14 1/4	3.70	4-5w trip, clear late
30Mar13 12GP7	8	Frac Daddy (Lebron, Victor)	118 L	8	7	6 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	23.90	4w 1/4, up late 2nd
16Mar13 <sup>10</sup> OP <sup>6</sup>	1	Carve (Santana, Jr., Ricardo)	118 L	1	9	8 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	22.20	traffic, up 3rd rail
9Mar13 <sup>10</sup> TAM <sup>3</sup>	4	Falling Sky (Garcia, Martin)	122 L	4	2	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	9.20	pace off rail, weakened
16Mar13 10OP2	10	Oxbow (Stevens, Gary)	122 L	10	8	9 <sup>Head</sup>	10	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	3.00	improved in traffic
16Mar13 <sup>10</sup> OP <sup>3</sup>	5	Den's Legacy (Albarado, Robby)	122 Lb	5	4	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	$6^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	6.10	early move btween,fade
23Mar13 8TP <sup>2</sup>	3	Divine Ambition (Hernandez, Jr., Brian)	118 Lf	3	6	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	84	7 <sup>2</sup>	62.50	early foot, retreated
16Mar13 <sup>10</sup> OP <sup>4</sup>	7	Texas Bling (Borel, Calvin)	122 L f	7	10	10	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	9	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	14.90	slow to settle, wide
18Feb13 <sup>9</sup> OP <sup>3</sup>	6	Heaven's Runway (Ocampo, Israel)	122 L	6	1	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	9	9	82.80	brke sharp,forwrd,fade
15Mar13 <sup>2</sup> SA <sup>1</sup>	2	War Academy (Smith, Mike)	118 Lb	2	3	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>				1.90*	broke stride,walkd off

Fractional Times: 23.32 47.64 1:12.57 1:39.22 Final Time: 1:51.94

Split Times: (24:32) (24:93) (26:65) (12:72)

Run-Up: 70 feet

Winner: Overanalyze, Bay Colt, by Dixie Union out of Unacloud, by Unaccounted For. Foaled Apr 30, 2010 in Kentucky.

**Breeder:** Diamond A Racing Corp.. **Winning Owner:** Repole Stable

**Total WPS Pool:** \$1,515,518

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Overanalyze	9.40	5.60	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	9-8	195.40	774,722
8	Frac Daddy		16.80	11.00	\$1.00 Trifecta	9-8-1	1,264.30	578,292
1	Carve			8.60	\$1.00 Pick 3	1-3-9 (3 correct)	106.30	113,897
					\$1.00 Pick 4	5-1-3-9 (4 correct)	1,052.70	283,850
					\$1.00 Superfects	9-8-1-4	10 047 20	357 426

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
9	Overanalyze	5	74 1/4	7 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	3 <sup>Head</sup>	14 1/4
8	Frac Daddy	7	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	41 1/2	4 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	2 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
1	Carve	9	8 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	3 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
4	Falling Sky	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>
10	Oxbow	8	96 3/4	10 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/4</sup>
5	Den's Legacy	4	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>
3	Divine Ambition	6	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>7 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>10</sup>
7	Texas Bling	10	10 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	$9^{6}$	9 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>12</sup>
6	Heaven's Runway	1	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	9 <sup>11 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>15 1/4</sup>
2	War Academy	3	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>			

Trainers: 9 - Pletcher, Todd; 8 - McPeek, Kenneth; 1 - Asmussen, Steven; 4 - Terranova, II, John; 10 - Lukas, D.; 5 - Baffert, Bob; 3 - Miller, Darrin; 7 -

Durham, Danele; 6 - Martin, Joseph; 2 - Baffert, Bob

Owners: 9 - Repole Stable; 8 - Magic City Thoroughbred Partners; 1 - Michael Langford; 4 - Newtown Anner Stud, Covello, James and Bulger, Joseph; 10

- Calumet Farm; 5 - Westrock Stables LLC; 3 - Silverton Hill LLC; 7 - Hall's Family Trust; 6 - Jayaraman, K. K. and Jayaraman, V. Devi; 2 -

Tabor, Michael, Magnier, John and Smith, Derrick;

## **Footnotes**

OVERANALYZE unhurried in the early going while outside, maintained striking distance up the backstretch while widest, four out to five wide when advancing late in the second turn, collared the leader a furlong out, drifted in when clear, increased advantage late under steady handling. A CLAIM OF FOUL BY THE TRAINER OF FRAC DADDY AGAINST THE WINNER FOR ALLEGED INTERFERENCE IN MIDSTRETCH WAS QUICKLY DISALLOWED. FRAC DADDY stalked the pace outside, four wide and inside the winner into the lane, no match for that foe the final sixteenth while drifting out slightly. CARVE reserved off the pace while racing in the two path, moved a bit closer after five furlongs, asked along late in the final turn, eased out a bit in traffic nearing the furlong marker, dropped inside, up late for the show along the rail. FALLING SKY away in good order, showed the way early then relinquished the advantage just before a quarter, regained lead, continued to lead into the stretch, weakened. OXBOW void of speed, improved in traffic late in the final turn and into the stretch, lacked a serious late kick. DEN'S LEGACY behind the pace, lodged an early move between foes late backstretch, briefly vied, had little left for the drive. DIVINE AMBITION moved up inside to show the way after a quarter, vied, retreated in the drive. TEXAS BLING broke in, slight steady, five wide into the first turn, continued wide, five wide again in the second turn, failed to rally. HEAVEN'S RUNWAY broke alertly, raced forwardly for five furlongs and began to give way. WAR ACADEMY backed out of the gate prior to the start, reloaded, broke in good order, raced in mid pack toward the front, broke stride just after a half, pulled up gradually, walked off.



Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.



KEENFLAND 2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.